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 2016 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES 
 

DATE:        May 8, 2018 
 
 

      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 
 

         -----ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 
 
 
 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 
 
           1        5   DUID       DWELLING UNIT ID 
           9       16   DUPERSID   PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
          29       29   EVENTRN    EVENT ROUND NUMBER 
          17       28   EVNTIDX    EVENT ID 
          75       76   FFBEF16    TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2016 
          30       41   FFEEIDX    FLAT FEE ID 
          73       74   FFOMTYPE   FLAT FEE BUNDLE 
         179      179   IMPFLAG    IMPUTATION STATUS 
          92       98   OMMD16X    AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
          85       91   OMMR16X    AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
         121      127   OMOF16X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
         141      147   OMOR16X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED) 
         155      162   OMOT16X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 
          48       72   OMOTHOX    OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED 
         148      154   OMOU16X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED) 
          99      106   OMPV16X    AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 
          77       84   OMSF16X    AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
         128      133   OMSL16X    AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED) 
         171      178   OMTC16X    HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
         114      120   OMTR16X    AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE(IMPUTED) 
          46       47   OMTYPE     OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE 
          44       45   OMTYPEX    OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED 
         107      113   OMVA16X    AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 
         134      140   OMWC16X    AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
         163      170   OMXP16X    SUM OF OMSF16X-OMOT16X (IMPUTED) 
          42       43   PANEL      PANEL NUMBER 
         180      191   PERWT16F   EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2016 
           6        8   PID        PERSON NUMBER 
         196      196   VARPSU     VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2016 
         192      195   VARSTR     VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2016 
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DATE:        May 8, 2018 
 
 

      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 
 

         -----POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 
 
 
 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 
 
           1        5   DUID       DWELLING UNIT ID 
           6        8   PID        PERSON NUMBER 
           9       16   DUPERSID   PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
          17       28   EVNTIDX    EVENT ID 
          29       29   EVENTRN    EVENT ROUND NUMBER 
          30       41   FFEEIDX    FLAT FEE ID 
          42       43   PANEL      PANEL NUMBER 
          44       45   OMTYPEX    OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED 
          46       47   OMTYPE     OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE 
          48       72   OMOTHOX    OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED 
          73       74   FFOMTYPE   FLAT FEE BUNDLE 
          75       76   FFBEF16    TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2016 
          77       84   OMSF16X    AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
          85       91   OMMR16X    AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
          92       98   OMMD16X    AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
          99      106   OMPV16X    AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 
         107      113   OMVA16X    AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 
         114      120   OMTR16X    AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE(IMPUTED) 
         121      127   OMOF16X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
         128      133   OMSL16X    AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED) 
         134      140   OMWC16X    AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
         141      147   OMOR16X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED) 
         148      154   OMOU16X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED) 
         155      162   OMOT16X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 
         163      170   OMXP16X    SUM OF OMSF16X-OMOT16X (IMPUTED) 
         171      178   OMTC16X    HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
         179      179   IMPFLAG    IMPUTATION STATUS 
         180      191   PERWT16F   EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2016 
         192      195   VARSTR     VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2016 
         196      196   VARPSU     VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2016 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
DUID DWELLING UNIT ID  5.0 NUM 1 5 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 VALID ID 7,455 80,973,018 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
 
 
PID PERSON NUMBER  3.0 NUM 6 8 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 VALID ID 7,455 80,973,018 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
 
 
DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID)  8.0 CHAR 9 16 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 VALID ID 7,455 80,973,018 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
 
 
EVNTIDX EVENT ID  12.0 CHAR 17 28 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 VALID ID 7,455 80,973,018 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
 
 
EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER  1.0 NUM 29 29 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 ROUND 1 811 9,157,234 
 ROUND 2 1,214 12,887,375 
 ROUND 3 2,415 25,652,001 
 ROUND 4 1,042 11,247,250 
 ROUND 5 1,973 22,029,158 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
FFEEIDX FLAT FEE ID  12.0 CHAR 30 41 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 7,450 80,926,238 
 VALID ID 5 46,779 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
 
 
PANEL PANEL NUMBER  2.0 NUM 42 43 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 PANEL 20 3,347 36,853,874 
 PANEL 21 4,108 44,119,144 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
 
 
OMTYPEX OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED  2.0 NUM 44 45 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 1 GLASSES OR CONTACT LENSES 5,132 54,993,832 
 4 AMBULANCE SERVICES 277 2,978,339 
 5 ORTHOPEDIC ITEMS 756 8,294,690 
 6 HEARING DEVICES 124 1,614,212 
 7 PROSTHESIS 15 153,207 
 8 BATHROOM AIDS 176 1,894,974 
 9 MEDICAL EQUIPMENT 460 5,258,765 
 10 DISPOSABLE SUPPLIES 442 4,919,916 
 11 ALTERATIONS/MODIFICATIONS 35 396,257 
 91 OTHER 38 468,826 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
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DATE:        May 8, 2018 
 
 
 
 
 
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
OMTYPE OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE  2.0 NUM 46 47 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 1 GLASSES OR CONTACT LENSES 5,131 54,978,661 
 4 AMBULANCE SERVICES 276 2,975,132 
 5 ORTHOPEDIC ITEMS 642 7,159,856 
 6 HEARING DEVICES 123 1,611,871 
 7 PROSTHESIS 13 132,173 
 8 BATHROOM AIDS 175 1,888,717 
 9 MEDICAL EQUIPMENT 374 4,274,997 
 10 DISPOSABLE SUPPLIES 405 4,504,122 
 11 ALTERATIONS/MODIFICATIONS 30 354,289 
 91 OTHER 286 3,093,200 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
 
 
OMOTHOX OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED  25.0 CHAR 48 72 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 7,417 80,504,192 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 1 0 
 BITE GUARD 1 16,092 
 BLOOD DRAW 1 6,811 
 BLOOD WORK 3 46,640 
 BREAST PUMP 1 15,360 
 CANT REALLY TELL FROM EOB 1 12,449 
 CHAIR 1 6,713 
 COMPRESSION CAMOSAL 1 13,350 
 COMPRESSION SOCKS 1 9,510 
 COMPRESSION STOCKINGS 1 13,085 
 DENTAL APPLIANCE 1 5,549 
 FLU SHOT 1 3,865 
 FOAM ROLLER 1 11,568 
 HEARING AID CRANE SHOE 1 4,816 
 HELMET 1 13,846 
 (CONT’D ON NEXT PAGE) 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
OMOTHOX OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED  25.0 CHAR 48 72 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 (CONT’D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 
 ICE MACHINE 1 18,339 
 ITEMS BLIND 1 6,359 
 LABWORK 1 16,835 
 MASECTOMY FITTING 1 12,181 
 MASSAGE 2 34,479 
 MASSAGE THERAPY 1 15,279 
 MATTRESS 1 13,570 
 MEDICATED CREAMS 1 4,336 
 MRI 1 5,789 
 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT 1 17,493 
 OXYGEN LEVEL REGULATOR 1 25,983 
 PACE MAKER CHECK UPS 1 12,194 
 PACEMAKER DEVICE CHECK 1 4,434 
 PADS 1 25,990 
 STORE 1 14,392 
 TABLET SPLITTER 1 15,342 
 TABLET WITH PROCOL 1 4,339 
 TAE 1 22,311 
 TOTAL PARENTERAL NUTRTION 1 10,143 
 VACCINATION 1 9,384 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
 
 
FFOMTYPE FLAT FEE BUNDLE  2.0 NUM 73 74 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 7,450 80,926,238 
 1 FLAT FEE STEM 2 12,354 
 2 FLAT FEE LEAF 3 34,425 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
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DATE:        May 8, 2018 
 
 
 
 
 
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
FFBEF16 TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2016  2.0 NUM 75 76 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 7,450 80,926,238 
 0 4 28,455 
 1 1 18,325 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
 
 
OMSF16X AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 77 84 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 0 2,048 18,551,467 
 $1.00 - $60.00 1,455 16,046,266 
 $60.01 - $130.00 1,251 14,532,302 
 $130.01 - $264.00 1,350 15,423,144 
 $264.01 - $13,000.00 1,351 16,419,840 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
 
 
OMMR16X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 85 91 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 0 7,020 75,843,870 
 $2.13 - $112.00 109 1,254,881 
 $112.01 - $299.00 109 1,240,756 
 $299.01 - $453.00 115 1,365,273 
 $453.01 - $5,305.00 102 1,268,237 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
 
 
OMMD16X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 92 98 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 0 6,308 73,346,391 
 $0.18 - $54.94 288 2,003,341 
 $54.95 - $123.00 287 1,857,901 
 $123.01 - $265.68 287 1,765,583 
 $265.69 - $9,663.70 285 1,999,802 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
 
 
 



 MEPS HC-188C CODEBOOK PAGE:     8 
 2016 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
OMPV16X AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 99 106 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 0 5,532 57,520,657 
 $2.00 - $104.00 482 5,909,829 
 $104.01 - $180.00 527 6,452,167 
 $180.01 - $356.00 434 5,126,842 
 $356.01 - $11,710.00 480 5,963,523 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
 
 
OMVA16X AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 107 113 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 0 7,360 80,145,215 
 $8.00 - $3,600.00 95 827,803 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
 
 
OMTR16X AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE(IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 114 120 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 0 7,409 80,457,182 
 $15.00 - $75.00 13 168,458 
 $75.01 - $125.00 12 127,809 
 $125.01 - $303.75 10 117,980 
 $303.76 - $4,000.00 11 101,588 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
 
 
OMOF16X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 121 127 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 0 7,443 80,867,664 
 $5.00 - $18.88 3 34,834 
 $18.89 - $130.00 3 17,596 
 $130.01 - $325.00 3 18,134 
 $325.01 - $1,000.00 3 34,789 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
OMSL16X AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)  6.2 NUM 128 133 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 0 7,448 80,916,852 
 $40.00 - $389.00 7 56,166 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
 
 
OMWC16X AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 134 140 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 0 7,448 80,908,130 
 $299.00 - $7,500.00 7 64,888 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
 
 
OMOR16X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 141 147 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 0 7,377 80,021,120 
 $10.21 - $90.00 22 299,630 
 $90.01 - $200.00 20 242,388 
 $200.01 - $350.00 18 215,812 
 $350.01 - $3,550.00 18 194,069 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
 
 
OMOU16X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 148 154 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 0 7,440 80,912,578 
 $16.40 - $47.56 4 22,522 
 $47.57 - $123.00 4 17,322 
 $123.01 - $246.00 4 13,122 
 $246.01 - $1,148.00 3 7,474 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
OMOT16X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 155 162 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 0 7,430 80,737,509 
 $54.00 - $97.00 7 63,818 
 $97.01 - $160.00 6 31,981 
 $160.01 - $525.00 7 90,711 
 $525.01 - $11,785.00 5 48,999 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
 
 
OMXP16X SUM OF OMSF16X-OMOT16X (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 163 170 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 0 156 1,619,337 
 $3.70 - $89.00 1,829 18,572,906 
 $89.01 - $196.80 1,825 19,738,488 
 $196.81 - $392.00 1,823 19,765,290 
 $392.01 - $13,000.00 1,822 21,276,996 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
 
 
OMTC16X HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 171 178 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 0 3 34,425 
 $5.00 - $99.00 1,881 19,415,388 
 $99.01 - $200.00 1,910 20,392,374 
 $200.01 - $417.00 1,799 19,265,391 
 $417.01 - $60,000.00 1,862 21,865,440 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
 
 
 



 MEPS HC-188C CODEBOOK PAGE:    11 
 2016 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES 
 

DATE:        May 8, 2018 
 
 
 
 
 
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS  1.0 NUM 179 179 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F 
 
 0 NOT ELIGIBLE FOR IMPUTATION 3 34,425 
 1 COMPLETE HC DATA 3,867 45,071,447 
 3 FULLY IMPUTED 2,716 25,686,046 
 4 PARTIALLY IMPUTED 869 10,181,100 
 TOTAL 7,455 80,973,018 
 
 
PERWT16F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2016  12.6 NUM 180 191 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED 
 
 0.000000 WEIGHT 167 
 572.625515 - 98731.088891 WEIGHT 7,288 
 TOTAL 7,455 
 
 
VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2016  4.0 NUM 192 195 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED 
 
 1,001 - 1,165 7,455 
 TOTAL 7,455 
 
 
VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2016  1.0 NUM 196 196 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED 
 
 1 - 3 7,455 
 TOTAL 7,455 

 


